32,036 3,994,072 4,026,108

5,270 5,152
2.172 2,123
1.133 1,108
2,710 2,648
340 332
193 188
453 443
658 644

12,933 12,641

941 920
789 77 1

1.580 1,545
(421 (421

16,201 15,835

1,599 38.159 39,758 809 790
892 2 1.297 22,189 45 1 44 1
87 1 20.81 1 21,682 440 43 1
167 3,977 4,144 84 83

3,529 84,244 87.773 1.785 1,744

1.393 33.277 34,670 704 689

4.922 117,521 122.443 2,489 2,433

Note: Allocation methodology Is based predominantly on customer equivalents. These allocated expenm arc dm split between water and sewer
based on customer equivalents (50.57% of these expenses arc allocated to water and 49.43% arc allocated to smer.)

0038

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Wedgefield Utilities,Inc.
Docket No.: 991437-WU
Schedule Year Ended: 6130199
Interim [ 1 Final [XI
Historical 1x1 Projected [ ]

Schedule C-2
Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Erin L. Nicholas

Explanation: Rovide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year.
Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Adjusted Adjusted Test Year
Per Books Test Year-
6130199 Adjustments 6130199 Water Sewer

1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. B-I, 8-2) 146,614 (6,429) 140,185 100,793 39,392
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B-1, B-2) 46.908 (11,893) 35,015 31,153 3,862

3 Subtotal
4 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3)

193,522 (18,322) 175,200 131,946 43,254
69,216 12,450 81,666 48,9 17 32,749

5 Taxable Income Per Books 124,306 (30,772) 93,533 83,029 10,505

Schedule M Adjustments:
Permanent Gifferencts (From Sch. C-4)

Adjust for Depre AFUDC
Timing DiEercnces (From Sch. C-5)

6

7

(582) 582 0 0 0
(1,226) 1,226 0 0 0

(249.464) 249,464 0 0 0

8 Total Schedule M Adjustments (25 1,272) 251,272 0 0 0

9 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (126,966) 220,500 93,533 83,029 10,505
10 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000) (5,000) (5,000L (2,5001 (2.500)

11 State Taxable Income
12
13 Emergency Excise Tax

State Income Tax (5.5%of Line 11)

14 C d t s  (mor Year h e - u p )

15 Current State Income Taxes

16
17 Federal Income Tax Rate

18

Federal Taxable Income (Line 9 - Line 15)

Federal Income Taxes (Lme 16 x Line 17)

(13 1.966) 220.500 88,533 80.529 8,005
0 4.869 4.869 4.429 440
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

0 4 , -  869 4 869 4 , 429 440

(126,966) 88,664 78,600 10,065
34% 34% 34% 34% 34%

-

(43,1691 0 30,146 26.724 3.422

19 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Lme 18) (43.169) 0 30,146 26,724 3,422

Summary
20 C u m n t  State Income Taxes (Line 15) 0 4,869 4,869 4,429 440
2 1 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 19) (43.1691 73.314 30,146 26.724 3.422

22 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C- 1) (43,169) 78,183 35,015 3 1,153 3,862

Supporting S c h e d u l ~ ~ :  E 1,8-2,C-3,C-4,C-5,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-1

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Wedgefield UtilitiesJnc.
Docket No.: 991437-WU
Schedule Year Ended: 6/30/99
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historical [XI Projected [ ]

Schedule C-5
Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Erin L. Nicholas

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year.
Provide detail on items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Line
No. Description -

Timing Differences:

Book Depreciation and Amortization (12/31/98) 1